CITY OF HOMER
HOMER, ALASKA

RESOLUTION 90-32

A RESOLUTION OF THE HOMER CITY COUNCIL FINDING
THE AWARDING OF THE COURIER SERVICE CONTRACT
TO KACHEMAK COURIER NULL AND VOID, AND
AWARDING THE BID TO THE NEXT LOWEST BIDDER,
SOUTH CENTRAL AIR FOR $600 PER MONTH AND
INCLUDING SPECIFIED RATES FOR EXTRA SERVICE.

WHEREAS, Kachemak Courier has withdrawn their bid due to
extended family emergency, which will be prohibitive to the filling
of the contract; and

WHEREAS, the next lowest responsive bidder was South Central
Air with a bld of $100 higher than Kachemak Courier and minor
specified rate differences as listed below:

KACHEMAR COURIER SOUTH CENTRAL AIR

Monthly Charge:

$500 $600

Extra Trips/Stops:

$4.00 $4.00

Trips to Spit Storage:

1-5 boxes - $7.00 1-5 boxes - $7.00

additional boxes - $2.00 each additional boxes - $2.00 each
Freight delivery: '
$4.00/first 60 pounds $5.00/first 60 pounds

£.04 for each additional pound $.05 for each additional pound

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Homer City Council that
the bid for Courier Services be awarded to South Central Air in an
amount of $600 per month for regular service and special rates and
specified.

DATED THIS 17th day of December, 19%0.

CITY OF HOMER

ATTEST:

Lo

M L. ANNON, CITY CLERK

FISCAL NOTE:

1990 CONTRACT is with SCA, YTD Exp. = $6,560.75

1991 Budget amount is $9, 000

Proposal from SCA for 1991 Contract is same amount as for 1990.
Therefore no budgetary impact.

B 7 S



